Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190411

Counties: HOLMES

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3S53 District:03

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - SR 10 & SR 79 STRIPING

Limits:
Project(s):. 42214327231

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$150,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

30
04/11/19
10

N/A

15 Days

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement
markers and thermoplastic pavement markings along SR 79 and SR 10 (US 90) in Holmes County at locations shown in the
Appendices. All work will be performed at night and a Traffic Control Officer will be required for all work zones. All items removed

shall be replaced in same night. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items listed.

ALT ltem

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3S53
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

0102- 14-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231
0711-17-

E706- 1-42

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OF
3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
LF

LF

EA
EA
LF

GM
GM

GM

GM
SF

EA

Quantity

240.000
1,904.000

723.000

5.000
50.000
350.000

11.053
3.896

5.550

3.355
53,000.000

1,130.000
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