Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190411 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3S53 District:03

Counties: HOLMES

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - SR 10 & SR 79 STRIPING

Limits:

Project(s): 42214327231 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 30

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/11/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$150,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers and thermoplastic pavement markings along SR 79 and SR 10 (US 90) in Holmes County at locations shown in the Appendices. All work will be performed at night and a Traffic Control Officer will be required for all work zones. All items removed shall be replaced in same night. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items listed.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3S53

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 PAVEMEN	NT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)		
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	240.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	1,904.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	723.000
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	5.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	50.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	350.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	11.053
	0711- 16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	3.896
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	5.550
	0711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	3.355
	0711- 17-	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY	SF	53,000.000
	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	1,130.000